
File No. FS/O/Sectt./DP/6T-08/2018 
No, 4721-FS 

SI. No. 

2) 

3) 

4) 

The services of the following 84 (eighty four) UDAs and its equivalents 
presently attached with the Directorates/Offices mentioned as per column (3) are 
hereby transferred in different Directorates/Offices under the control of Food & 
Supplies Department as per column (4) in the following table with immediate effect and until further order. 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

10) 

11) 

12) 

Name of the employee 

(2) 
NILOY KR. BOSE 

(2004001086] 
ARMAN ALI 

(2004002554] 

GARGI DEY 

[2005003480] 

GAYATREE DEY NAG 

(2005003483] 

TARAK NATH DEY 

[2004003039) 
RINKU BHATTACHARJEE 

(2011004025) 

KUNAL BHATTACHARYYA 

[2002003716] 

SNIGDHENDU DAS 
(2005002263] 

TARAK NATH GUHA 

(2007004951] 

||A, Mirza Ghalib Street. Kolkata-700087 
https://food,wb.gov.in 

AMIYA KUMAR MISTRY 
[2004001947] 

ANINDYA MAJUMDER 

(2005002643] 

Government of West Bengal 
Food & Supplies Department 

Khadyashree Bhawan 

KABIRUL ISLAM BISWAS 

[2005002843) 

ORDER 

Present place of posting 

(3) 
OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 

NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 

NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 

SOUTH 

OFFICE OF THE DTE. OF NCEC 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
SOUTH 

OFFICE OF THE DDR 
ESTABLISHMENT 

OFFICE OF THE DDR 
ESTABLISHMENT 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DR 
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19ft 

Date: 24.09.2025 

New place of posting 

(4) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DTE. OF NCEC 

Any further corresponden ce or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the signing authority and send to the email ID: dpcell.fs@gmail.com 



13) 

14) 

15) 

16) 

17) 

18) 

19) 

20) 

21) 

22) 

23) 

24) 

25) 

26) 

27) 

28) 

29) 

PALASH SARKAR 

(2005002415) 

SABYASACHI BANERJEE 

[2005002417] 

RAJARSHI SINGHA 
[2004001755) 

PRAMIT CHAUDHARY 

[2005002607) 

SUDAY KUMAR BAIRAGI 

(2010005790] 

KOUSIK HALDAR 

(2005003406) 

SAUMITA CHAKRABORTY 
DEBNATH (2005003320] 

KAKALI GHOSH 

[2007006342) 
MALABIKA 

CHAKRABORTY 
(2004002413] 

BISWAJIT SARKAR 

(2005003310] 

GOUR CHANDRA BISWAS 

(2005003312] 
UDAY KUMAR 

MUKOPADHYAY 

[2005003333] 

RUMA MUKHERJEE 

[2002003106] 

TARUN KUMAR CHANDRA 

[2002003123] 

PRASANTA CHATERJEE 

[1994004770] 

KAUSIK RAKSHIT 

(2005003369) 

SANJOY SARKAR 

(2006003377] 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 

DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 

DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 

DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 

DR 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE& TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 

(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 

(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 

(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-(FORMS & 
STATIONERY) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR. 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

DTE. OF DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

DTE. OF DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

DTE. OF DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the 

signing authority and send to the email ID : dpcell.fs@gmail.com 



30) 

31) 

32) 

33) 

34) 

35) 

36) 

37) 

38) 

39) 

40) 

SANKAR KUMAR CHANDA 

41) 

42) 

43) 

44) 

45) 

46) 

[2005003012) 
SOMA MUKHERJEE 

BHATTACHARYA 
(2005003044) 

SOMA SINGHA 
[2005003045) 

DIBYENDU ROY 
(2005002354] 

PARTHA DE 

(2007003272) 

PANCHANAN BERA 
(1999001859) 

AMIT RAY CHAUDHURI 

[2004001138) 

AMAR KUMAR PAUL 

[2005001528] 

DHIMAN GHOSH 

(2005001537] 

SANKAR PAL 
(2002001683] 

MANAS MONDAL 

[2008005763] 

DEBASIS GANGULY 

[2005002967] 

AMITAVA BASU 

[2005002992] 

UJJWAL KUMAR MALIK 

(2004003456] 

SOUMEN GHATAK 

(2004003457] 

BIDHU BHUSON 

BANERJEE (2002003003) 
BIKASH ROY 

(2013001719] 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE ADR, EMPLOYER'S 
SHOP 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF 
DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION (PRESENTLY 

POSTED AT DDR KOLKATA SOUTH) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TEXTILES 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF 

SUGAR 
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
STORAGE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DDP&S 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
SOUTH 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 

NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TEXTILES 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-(FORMS & 

STATIONERY) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
STORAGE 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the 
signing authority and send to the email ID dpcell.fs@gmail.com 



47) 

48) 

49) 

50) 

51) 

52) 

53) 

54) 

55) 

56) 

57) 

S8) 

59) 

60) 

61) 

62) 

63) 

ARNAB MANDAL 

(2005002240) 

SANTANU SARKAR 

(2010003936] 

MEENAKSHI SEN 

(2015006073) 

DEBASISH MONDAL 

(2008006625] 

PARTHA SARATHI 

ARUP KUMAR RAHA 

[2002003217] 

ARUP KUMAR SARKAR 

(2004002495] 
BHASWAR 

CHANDRA (2002003216] OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

BHATTACHARYA 

(2004002496] 

PINAKI GANGULI 
(2004002473] 

SANJUKTA ROY 

[2004002492 

SUBRATA DAS 

(2004002520] 

PRASANTA ROY 

[2004002522] 

JAYDIP DE [2004002467] OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

SUMANA CHATTERJEE 

CHAKRABORTY 

[2004002528] 

MILAN SARKAR 

[2005003434] 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

STORAGE 

SUDIPTA ADAK DEY 

[2005003436] 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

STORAGE 

AMIT GHOSH 

(2005003437] 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

INSPECTION & QUALITY CONTROL 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR, 
EMPLOYER'S SHOP 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-AUDIT & 

ACCOUNTS 

OFFICE OF THE DDR 
ESTABLISHMENT 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

DTE. OF DR 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE DDR 
ESTABLISHMENT 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER 

OF SUGAR 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 

(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

DTE. OF DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

DTE. OF DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DR 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DR 

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the 
signing authority and send to the email ID : dpcell.fs@gmail.com 



64) 

65) 

66) 

67) 

68) 

69) 

70) 

11) 

72) 

73) 

74) 

75) 

76) 

KRISHNA SARKAR PAUL 
(2005003443) 

DIPANWITA DHAR 
NANDY [2005003441) 

SURAJIT KUMAR NEOGY 
(2005003449] 

77) 

GOPAL DUTTA 

(2005003440) 

78) 

PULAK BANDYOPADHYAY 

(2005003420) 

79) 

80) 

SUBRATA SWAR 
(2010005926) 

DEBASISH ROY 

[2005003421] 

TANIA SEN 

(2005003422) 

SUMAN ROY 

(2005003423] 

SUDIP CHOWDHURY 

(2004002519) 

UJJAL GHOSH 

[2004002515) 

SUPRIYO SAHA 

[2005003498] 

GOUTAM GHOSH 

(2007006550) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

MAHASWETA PAUL 

[2006005631] 

PRITAM BHATTACHARJEE 

(2005003427] 

PARTHA SARATHI ROY 

(2004002359) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

TARAK NATH SARKAR 

[2002003223] 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE 

(PRESENTLY POSTED AT DTE. OF 
NCEC) 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-AUDIT & 
ACCOUNTS 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS 

OFFICER 
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OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
NORTH 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DR 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 

(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
FINANCE 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE ADR 
(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION) 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
INSPECTION & QUALITY 

CONTROL 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR 

ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
DTE. OF DR 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 
NORTH 

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the 
signing authority and send to the email ID : dpcell.fs@gmail.com 



81) 

82) 

83) 

84) 

ANUP GHOSHAL 

(2005003456) 

ATANU DE 

[2005003457] 

SUDIPTA BANERJEE 
(2005003458T) 

PRASHANTA ADHIKARY 

(2006003803] 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS 

OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS 

OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS 

OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS 

OFFICER 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 
TRANSPORTATION 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA 

SOUTH 
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, 

CONSUMER GOODS 

The pay and allowances of the employees shall be drawn and disbursed from 

their new place of posting. 

The employees whose services have been placed/deputed in other 
Directorates/Offices are hereby withdrawn and reverted to their parent Directorates. 

All employees must update their posting details in SRMS portal immediately 

after joining in their current assignment. 

Designation : Assistant Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 

Food & Supplies Department 
Email : dpcell. fs@gmail.com 

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the 
signing authority and send to the email ID: dpcell.fs@gmail.com 



File No. FS/O/Seett./DP/6T-08/2018 
No. : 4721/1(3)-FS 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to: 
1. The Director, Dte. 
2. The PS, HMIC, F&S Department; 3. The PS, HMOS, F&S Department; 4. The Sr. PA, Principal Secretary, F&S Department; S. Sri.. 

6. Guard File. 
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Date: 24.09.2025 

F&S Department; 

Designation : Assistant Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 

Food & Supplies Department 
Email : dpcell.fs@gmail.com 

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the 
signing authority and send to the email iD : dpcell.fs@gmail.com 
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