

Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department Khadyashree Bhawan 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 https://food.wb.gov.in



File No. FS/O/Sectt./DP/6T-08/2018

No. 4721-FS

Date: 24.09.2025

ORDER

The services of the following 84 (eighty four) UDAs and its equivalents presently attached with the Directorates/Offices mentioned as per column (3) are hereby transferred in different Directorates/Offices under the control of Food & Supplies Department as per column (4) in the following table with immediate effect and until further order.

Sl. No.	Name of the employee	Present place of posting	New place of posting
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1)	NILOY KR. BOSE [2004001086]	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR CONSUMER GOODS
2)	ARMAN ALI [2004002554]	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR FINANCE
3)	GARGI DEY [2005003480]	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR FINANCE
4)	GAYATREE DEY NAG [2005003483]	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
5)	TARAK NATH DEY [2004003039]	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA SOUTH	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S
6)	RINKU BHATTACHARJEE (2011004025)	OFFICE OF THE DTE. OF NCEC	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
7)	KUNAL BHATTACHARYYA [2002003716]	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA SOUTH	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
8)	SNIGDHENDU DAS [2005002263]	OFFICE OF THE DDR- ESTABLISHMENT	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
9)	TARAK NATH GUHA [2007004951]	OFFICE OF THE DDR- ESTABLISHMENT	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
10)	AMIYA KUMAR MISTRY [2004001947]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S
11)	ANINDYA MAJUMDER [2005002643]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
12)	KABIRUL ISLAM BISWAS [2005002843]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR	OFFICE OF THE DTE. OF NCE

Page 1 of 7

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this commnication should be addressed to the signing authority and send to the email ID : dpcell.fs@gmail.com



13)	PALASH SARKAR	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
14)	[2005002415]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
	SABYASACHI BANERJEE [2005002417]	DR DR	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
15)	RAJARSHI SINGHA [2004001755]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR	DTE. OF DDP&S
	[2004001755]		OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
16)	PRAMIT CHAUDHARY [2005002607]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR	FINANCE
17)	SUDAY KUMAR BAIRAGI	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
	[2010005790]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
18)	KOUSIK HALDAR	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	FINANCE
	[2005003406]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	
10)	[2003003400]	•	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
19)	SAUMITA CHAKRABORTY	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	FINANCE
	DEBNATH [2005003320]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	
20)	DEDITION (Inches	•	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
20)	KAKALI GHOSH	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	CONSUMER GOODS
	[2007006342]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
21)	MALABIKA		TRANSPORTATION
	CHAKRABORTY	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	TRANSPORTATION
	[2004002413]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
22)	GARKAR	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	CONSUMER GOODS
	BISWAJIT SARKAR [2005003310]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	
22)	[2003003310]		OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
23)	GOUR CHANDRA BISWAS	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	DTE. OF DDP&S
	[2005003312]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	DIRECTOR
24)	UDAY KUMAR		OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS
•)	MUKOPADHYAY	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	COMPONIER GOODS
	[2005003333]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
25)		OFFICE OF THE ADR-	CONSUMER GOODS
- /	RUMA MUKHERJEE	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	COMPONIER GOODS
	[2002003106]	(STURAGE & TRANSFORTATION)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
26)	TARUN KUMAR CHANDRA	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	DTE. OF DDP&S
	[2002003123]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	
27)	[2002003123]	,	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
21)	PRASANTA CHATERJEE	OFFICE OF THE ADR-	FINANCE
	[1994004770]	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
28)	THE PARTY OF THE P	OFFICE OF THE ADR-(FORMS &	FINANCE
,	KAUSIK RAKSHIT	STATIONERY)	HAMILE
	[2005003369]	JIAHORENI	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
	[2003003505]		OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
29)	SANJOY SARKAR		CONSUMER GOODS



30)	SANKAR KUMAR CHANDA		OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
21)	[2005003012]	OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT	TRANSPORTATION
31)	SOMA MUKHERJEE BHATTACHARYA [2005003044]	OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, STORAGE
32)	SOMA SINGHA [2005003045]	OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
33)	DIBYENDU ROY [2005002354]	OFFICE OF THE ADR, EMPLOYER'S SHOP	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S
34)	PARTHA DE [2007003272]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
35)	PANCHANAN BERA [1999001859]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S	OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT
36)	AMIT RAY CHAUDHURI [2004001138]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA SOUTH
37)	AMAR KUMAR PAUL [2005001528]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
38)	DHIMAN GHOSH [2005001537]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION
39)	SANKAR PAL [2002001683]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DDP&S	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH
40) MANAS MONDAL [2008005763]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION (PRESENTLY POSTED AT DDR KOLKATA SOUTH)	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TEXTILES
41	DEBASIS GANGULY [2005002967]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION	OFFICE OF THE ADR-(FORMS 8 STATIONERY)
42	AMITAVA BASU [2005002992]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS
	UJJWAL KUMAR MALIK [2004003456]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, STORAGE
	SOUMEN GHATAK [2004003457]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
	BIDHU BHUSON BANERJEE [2002003003]		OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
4	BIKASH ROY [2013001719]	OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF SUGAR	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION



			OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
47)	ARNAB MANDAL	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,	FINANCE
	[2005002240]	STORAGE	OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT
48)	SANTANU SARKAR [2010003936]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, STORAGE	OFFICE OF THE ADR-
49)	MEENAKSHI SEN [2015006073]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, INSPECTION & QUALITY CONTROL	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)
50)	DEBASISH MONDAL [2008006625]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE ADR, EMPLOYER'S SHOP
51)	PARTHA SARATHI CHANDRA [2002003216]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE ADR-AUDIT & ACCOUNTS
52)	ARUP KUMAR RAHA [2002003217]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DDR- ESTABLISHMENT
53)	ARUP KUMAR SARKAR	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR
54)	[2004002495] BHASWAR BHATTACHARYA	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)
55)	[2004002496]		OFFICE OF THE DDR- ESTABLISHMENT
	JAYDIP DE [2004002467]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
56)	PINAKI GANGULI [2004002473]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OF SUGAR
57)	SANJUKTA ROY [2004002492	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE ADR-PERMIT OFFICE OF THE ADR-
58)	SUBRATA DAS [2004002520]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	(STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)
59)	PRASANTA ROY [2004002522]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION)
60)	SUMANA CHATTERJEE CHAKRABORTY [2004002528]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR
61)	MILAN SARKAR [2005003434]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR
62)	SUDIPTA ADAK DEY [2005003436]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR
63)	AMIT GHOSH [2005003437]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR



76	[2005003498]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	INSPECTION & QUALITY CONTROL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION
75	UJJAL GHOSH [2004002515]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
73)	SUDIP CHOWDHURY [2004002519]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
72)	SUMAN ROY [2005003423]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
	TANIA SEN [2005003422]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE
70)	DEBASISH ROY [2005003421]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER
69)	PULAK BANDYOPADHYAY [2005003420]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, CONSUMER GOODS	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER
,	SUBRATA SWAR [2010005926]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE (PRESENTLY POSTED AT DTE. OF NCEC)	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER
68)	SURAJIT KUMAR NEOGY [2005003449]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE ADR- (STORAGE&TRANSPORTATION
67)	KRISHNA SARKAR PAUL [2005003443]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, DTE. OF DR
66)	DIPANWITA DHAR NANDY [2005003441]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH
65)	GOPAL DUTTA [2005003440]	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FINANCE	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA NORTH



			OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
81)	ANUP GHOSHAL	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS	TRANSPORTATION
	[2005003456]	OFFICER	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
82)	ATANU DE	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS	CONSUMER GOODS
	[2005003457]	OFFICER	OFFICE OF THE DDR-KOLKATA
83)	SUDIPTA BANERJEE [2005003458T]	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER	SOUTH
0.43	[20030034381]	01110211	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,
84)	PRASHANTA ADHIKARY [2006003803]	OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICER	CONSUMER GOODS

The pay and allowances of the employees shall be drawn and disbursed from their new place of posting.

The employees whose services have been placed/deputed in other Directorates/Offices are hereby withdrawn and reverted to their parent Directorates.

All employees must update their posting details in SRMS portal immediately after joining in their current assignment.

Designation: Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department

Email: dpcell.fs@gmail.com



File No. FS/O/Sectt./DP/6T-08/2018

No.: 4721/1(3)-FS

Date: 24.09.2025

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Director, Dte., F&S Department;
- 2. The PS, HMIC, F&S Department;
- 3. The PS, HMOS, F&S Department;
- 4. The Sr. PA, Principal Secretary, F&S Department;
- 5. Sri....;
- 6. Guard File.

Designation: Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department Email: dpcell.fs@gmail.com

an